TRAVEL MEDICINE FOR THE PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIAN

April 7-12, 2012

Faculty: John Shanley, M.D., MPH

14 Credit Hours

Professor and Associate Dean for International Programs
Associate Director, Graduate Program in Public Health
Department of Preventive Medicine

Stony Brook University School of Medicine, Stony Brook, N.Y.

Objectives: This series of lectures is designed to familiarize participants with issues
facing travelers to developing countries, review the clinical aspects of common tropical
diseases seen in travelers and to introduce concepts in Global Health. Upon
completion of the seminar participants should be able to provide pre-travel evaluation
and preparation of a traveler, recognize and manage common diseases acquired by
travelers, and identify issues in Global Health. This seminar will be of interest to family
practitioners, internists and other physicians and health professionals who provide
medical advice and/or health services to travelers.

Program

April 8 9:00-10:00 am
10:00-11:00 am
11:00-12:00 pm
1:00-2:00 pm
2:00-3:00 pm
3:00-4:00 pm
4:00-5:00 pm

April 11 8:00-9:00 am
9:00-10:00 am
10:00-11:00 am
11:00-12:00 pm
1:00-2:00 pm
2:00-3:00 pm
3:00-4:00 pm

Travel Medicine: Preparing to Travel

Introduction to Global Health Issues

What is a vaccine?

Adult Vaccination and the Traveler

Vector borne Disease

Malaria: Clinical Aspects, Treatment and Prevention
Tuberculosis and Multidrug Resistant TB

Sexually Transmitted Diseases

HIV - A Global Update

Environmental Extremes and Travel
Water Related diseases

Tropical Dermatology and Ectoparasites
Pandemic Influenza

Emerging Infectious Diseases



